Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): <u>City of Yreka</u> 701 4th Street
	Yreka, CA 96097
County Clerk	(Address)
County of: Siskiyou	(Add(855)
Yreka, CA 96097	
Project Title: Greenhorn Disc Golf Course	
Project Applicant: City of Yreka	
Project Location - Specific:	
Greenhorn Park - APN #013-190-070	
Project Location - City: Yreka	Project Location - County: Siskiyou
Project Location - City: Yreka Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
Development of an 18-hole disc golf course in an existing recreational trail area on	
city-owned property	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Yreka	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Matthew Bray	
Exempt Status: (check one):	
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3 & 4, Sections 15303 & 15304 	
 Statutory Exemptions. State code numb 	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The project involves minor alterations of land to grade tee-off areas and install tee	
pads and disc golf baskets. The tee-off pads will be a series of compressed granite.	
There will be signage and garbage ca	n installation at the first golf hole.
Lead Agency	
Contact Person: Juliana Lucchesi	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 5308412324
If filed by applicant:	
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. 	
Signature:	Date: 924/22 Title: Planning Director
Signed by Lead Agency Signed I	by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourc Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Re	